

Muni Lot 2 Improvement Project: Preliminary Bid Results Bid Opening: Friday September 13, 2019				CF Contracting, Inc. - San Francisco		Maggiora & Ghilotti, Inc - San Rafael		Ghilotti Brothers Inc. - San Rafael		Dryco Construction Inc. - Fremont		Kerex Engineering - Pleasant Hill	
Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,235.00	\$ 34,235.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 28,300.00		\$ -
101	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00		\$ -
102	Water Pollution Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00		\$ -
200	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	81	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,645.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,455.00		\$ -
201	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	650	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,400.00		\$ -
202	Remove Wheelstop	18	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
203	Remove Drop Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00		\$ -
204	Full Depth Asphalt Removal	3,470	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,760.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 27,413.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,700.00		\$ -
205	Grind AC Paving - 2 inch	9,260	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,520.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,890.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,040.00		\$ -
206	Abandon SD Line	56	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,248.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,040.00		\$ -
207	Protect Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		\$ -
208	Earthwork (Excavation Removal)	27	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 39,150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 44,550.00		\$ -
300	Concrete Curb and Gutter	81	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 16,605.00		\$ -
301	Concrete Vertical Curb (Vegetated Swale Curb)	158	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 26,860.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 21,172.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23,700.00		\$ -
302	Concrete Sidewalk	220	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,900.00		\$ -
303	Concrete Driveway	220	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00		\$ -
304	Concrete Wheelstop	36	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,420.00		\$ -
400	AC Plug	190	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 8,740.00		\$ -
401	Full Depth HMA (4" Min)	95	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25,650.00		\$ -
402	AC Paving Overlay (2"Min)	127	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 40,005.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 30,099.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 34,290.00		\$ -
403	Class II Aggregate Base (6" Min)	77	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 34,650.00		\$ -
404	Soft Subgrade Repair (Including Removal of Piles)	1,000	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,000.00		\$ -
500	Vegetated Swale (Excludes Vertical Curb)	233	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,310.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 14,912.00	\$ 60.60	\$ 14,119.80		\$ -
501	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,410.20	\$ 9,410.20		\$ -
600	8" PVC SDR - 35 Storm Drain Pipe	50	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11,000.00		\$ -
601	6" Perf PVC SDR-35 Underdrain Pipe	69	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 14,835.00		\$ -
602	New Catchbasin	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00		\$ -
603	Connect to Existing Storm Drain Inlet	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -
604	Adjust to Grade (Utility Vaults - Tele, Elec)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00		\$ -
700	Striping - 4" White	1,000	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
701	Striping - 4" Blue	90	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00		\$ -
702	Striping - Red (Curb)	137	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 548.00		\$ -
703	Striping - Pavement Marking (ISA Symbol)	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 142.00		\$ -
704	Striping - Pavement Markings -Words, Arrows, and Symbols	90	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,400.00		\$ -
705	Parking Sign	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
800	3" Conduit With Tracer wire	95	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,750.00		\$ -
				Total	\$ 356,536.00		\$ 357,357.00		\$ 434,409.00		\$ 468,130.00		\$ -

Prepared by: KM 9/13/2019

DIR # not Shown